
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS ONGOING CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF MAY, 2018.

Tender No Item/Nature of work Mode of Tender 

Enquiry 

Date publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding(single Two 

bid system)

Last date of 

receipt of Tender

Nos. 

Tenders 

received

Nos. & Name s of Parties qualified 

after technical evaluation
Nos.& Name of 

Parties not 

qualified after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether contract 

awarded to lowest 

tenderer evaluated 

L1

Contract No. & Date Name of the Contractor Value of Contract Scheduled of 

start of work

Actual date of start 

of work

Actual date of 

completion

Reasion for delay if 

any

JNP/A/GA/TR/12 Hiring of buses for 

transportations of 

JNPT & CISF 

Employees

By press 

advertisement

5-01-13 to           

11-01-13

Two 17-01-2013 Four 1) M/s Vikas Travels  2) M/s D.C. Gupta 

& Sons                                      3) M/s Jai 

Somnath Transport Carriers

Nill All three are 

qualified

Yes Work Order No.A/GA/TR/13/155 dtd 

7/5/13 & WO 

No.A/GA/Transport/14/1225 dtd 

19/5/14

M/s Vikas Travels, 

Vijayua House, Plot No.5, 

Sec-1, Airoli, Navi 

Mumbai

18.40 Crores & 1.56 

Crores

7/8/13 to 

6/8/16

07-08-2013 Contract in 

process

--

JNPT/A/GA/TR-01/14 Hiring of  Tourist 

Vehicles

By press 

advertisement

12/04/14 to 

28/04/14

Two 08-05-2015 Four 1) M/s Asha Transport                           

2) M/s Dessam Travel                                

3) M/s Abhijit Travel      4) M/s Tannu 

Transport & Travel   

Nil Yes, the contract is 

awarded to following 

parties considering L-

1 rates after 

negotiation 1) M/s 

Asha Transport.    2) 

M/s Dessam Travel 

Corp. 3) M/s Abhijit 

Travel,               4) 

M/s Tannu Transport 

& Travel.

Work Order 

No.JNP/A/GA/TR/WO/2848  to      

No.JNP/A/GA/TR-/WO/2851  dtd 21-

11-14

M/s Asha Transport       2) 

M/s Dessam Travel Corp.  

3) M/s Abhijit Travel                

4) M/s Tannu Transport 

& Travels

13.96  Crores 1/01/15 to 

31/12/17 

01-01-2015 Contract is in 

process.

--

A/GH/13 Management of 

Guest House

By press 

advertisement

11/2/13 to 

4/3/13

Two bids 04-03-2013 Two 1) M/s N. Kumar Associates 

International               2) M/s Kalpatarus 

Hospility & Facility management 

Services Pvt. Ltd.

Nill All two are 

qualified

Yes Work Order 

No.A/GA/GH/Tender/13/1577 dtd 

18/06/13

M/s N Kumar Associates 

International

1.85 Crores 1/6/13 to 

31/05/16

01-06-2013 Contract is in 

process

--

JNP/M(CT)/RS/15/1

01

Hiring the services

of 08 nos. of reach

stackers for

handling of ISO

freight containers

within JNPT

Open Tender 08-06-2015 Two bid 08-07-2015 6 1) M/s Apana Lofistics Pvt. Ltd.

2) M/s Dewanchand Ramsaran

Cvorporation Pvt. Ltd. 3) M/s

Kandla Cargo Handlers 4) M/s

Lift & Shift Services 5) M/s

Highway Roadlines Pvt. Ltd. 6)

M/s Prem Chand & Company

Nil Yes 1) LOA: 

JNP/N(CT)/RS/LOA/DRS/15/885 

dated 03-11-2015    2) WO 

No.JNP/M(CT)/RS/WO/DRS/16/8

4 dated 13-01-2016

M/s Dewanchand

Ramsaran Co. Pvtt.Ltd.

Rs. 39.255 Crores Contract 

period of 03

years from the

date of start of

work &

extended one

year.

01-02-2016 31-01-2019 --

JNP/M(CT)/Gen.Cpn

./Workorder/16/11

30 dtd 30-06-2016

General 

conservancy of

Container Terminal

Limited tender

to Registered

JN Port PAP

labour socities

18-03-2016 Two bid 30-03-2016 2 parties M/s OM Shiv Prakalpagrasta

Majoor Shahakari Ltd. , 2). M/s

Shanteshwari Nhava Sheva

Prakalpgrasta Majoor Sahakari

Snstha Ltd.

Nil  Yes Work order no.

JNP/M(CT)/Gen.Con./Workorder 

/16/1130 dtd 30-06-2016

M/s Om Shiv

Prakalpgrast sahakari

sanstha , Karal

91,37,254.33 per

annum

2 years from

dated of start

of work

01-07-2016 30-06-2018 Nil

JNP/TR/AFFIC/2-

16/102

Hiring the services

of 40 nos. of

Tractor- Trailers for

handing ISO freight

containers within

JNPT premises

e-tender 8.04.2016 Two Bid 29-04-2016 7 1. M/s Ekta Enterprises, Jaipur,

2).M/s Suman Forwarding, Kolkata,

3). M/s Shree Datta Containers

Movers CBD Belapur , 4). M/s STC

Movers Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai, 5). M/s

Apana Loginstics Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai,

6). M/s Priti Logistics, Mumbai, 7)

M/s Sar Logistics Pvt. Ltd., Mumbai

Nill yes Work order no.

JNP/M(CT).WO/TT/16/1011 

dtd9/06/2016

M.s Ekta Enterprises 56,94,95,520/- 3 years from

the date of

start of work

01-08-2016 30-07-2019 Contract was 

foreclosed on 17-01-

2018 after invoking 

exit clause no5.8.6 

of the Tender 

Document by M/s 

Ekta Enterprises.



Tender No Item/Nature of work Mode of Tender 

Enquiry 

Date publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding(single Two 

bid system)

Last date of 

receipt of Tender

Nos. 

Tenders 

received

Nos. & Name s of Parties qualified 

after technical evaluation
Nos.& Name of 

Parties not 

qualified after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether contract 

awarded to lowest 

tenderer evaluated 

L1

Contract No. & Date Name of the Contractor Value of Contract Scheduled of 

start of work

Actual date of start 

of work

Actual date of 

completion

Reasion for delay if 

any

JNP/TRAFFIC/2016/10

3

Design Development 

supply, lnstallation, 

Testing, 

Commissioning and 

Maintenance of RFID 

nased Gate 

Automayion System

e-tender 20-05-2016 Two bads 09-06-2016 5 1.M/s Infotek Softeare, System 

Pvt. Ltd. Pune, 2). Suraj 

Informatics Pvt. Ltd. Navi 

Mumbai, 3) CGC Conerse 

Tenchnologies Pvt. Ltd. , Navi 

mUmbai

1). M/s Coresonant 

System Pvt. Ltd. , 2) 

M/s Wipro Ltd.

Yes 1.LOA 

no.JNP.M(CT)/LOA/GA./16/1514 dtd 

21/07/2016, 2) Work order no. 

JNP/M(CT)/WO/GA/16/1537 dated 

25.08.2016

M/s Suraj Informatics 

Pvt. Ltd., Navi Mumbai

3,62,57,161 as per pwrlprder 

commisioning 

date is 18-10-

2016 & AMC for 

4 years after 

commisioning 

27.07.2016 FOR 

COMMISIONING

18.10.2016 For 

commisioning & 4 

years AMC after 

commisioning

Work not completed 

by Contractor, Leagal 

opinion sought for 

supplimentalagreeme

nt. 

JNP/DC/MCPC/GAR

BAGE/2015/2

Collection of

garbage from

vessels /Port crafts

berthed at JNPT &

at anchorage and

its disposal as per

prevailing 

regulations and

cleaning of jetty

steps

PAP Labour Co-

Operative 

Societies, 

registered in

JNPT.

04-06-2015 Single 29/06/15 up to

1400 hrs

2 M/s Funde Majoor Sahakari

Sanstha Ltd.
1) M/s Pirwadi 

Majoor Sahakari 

Sanstha Maryadit 

Pirwadi

Yes No. 

JNP/M/MCPC/GARBAGE/LOA/20

15/188 dated 12-10/2015

Extended vide letter

No..JNP/M/MCPC/Ext.Garbage/2

018/208 Dtd 08th Jan. 2018.

Extended up to 12th July, 2018.

M/s Funde Majoor

Sahakari Sanstha Ltd.

13.71 lakhs Per Annum 12th July 2018 14th Oct. 2015 Ongoing -

Contract for

providing 

Passenger Launch

Service Between

Mumbai and JNPT

NIT In time of

India group

and JNP web &

E-Tender

01-07-2016 Two bid system 16-07-2016 

upto 1500 hrs.

3 M/s B.P. Motor Launch Service 1. M/s Gateway 

Elephanta 

Pleassure Tour& 

Travels ltd. 

Mumbai 2). 

Favourite Launch 

Service , 

Mumbai.

Yes No. 

JNP/M/MCPC/LOA/2016/884, 

dtd 29th Oct., 2016 for a period

of one year Wef. 01st Nov.2016.

Ext. One year

No.JNP.M/MCPC/LOA/EXTEN/20

17/109 dtd 23rd Oct. 2017 W.E.F.

01st Nov. 2017 to 31st Oct. 2018

M/s BP Motor Launch

Service

2.36 crores per annum 30th Oct.2017

further 

extendable up

to 31st Oct.

2018

1st Nov.2016 On going --

JNPT/DC/AMPHIBUS

/2015/2

Supply and

maintenance of an

amphibitious bus

in Mumbai

NIT in new

paper and JNP

web & E-

Tender

26-03-2015 Two 15/4/15 1400

hrs

2 M/s Scania Commercial Vehicle (I)

Pvt. Ltd.
M/s Amphibious 

Design (I) Pvt. 

Ltd.

Yes No. JNP/M/MCPC/Amphi

Bus/2015/294 dtd 3rd June, 2015

M/s Scania

commercial Vehicle(I)

Pvt. Ltd.

409 Lakhs for supply &

45.40 Lakhs for

Maintenance for a

period of 3 years 

180 days w.e.f.

3rd June, 2015

3rd June, 2015 On going --

JNP/PPD/12001/CP

P Infra/2016/T-64

dt.27/12/2016

Road Work E-Tender 05-01-2017 Two bid 16-02-2017 3 Nos. 1) M/s Ajwani Infrastructure Pvt.

Ltd. 2) M/s

Thakur- Mhatre- Kharpatil(JV)

3) M/s Eagle Infra India Ltd.

-- Yes JNP/PPD/12001/CPP 

Infra/2016/T-64/2016/469 dated

22/03/2017

M/s Thakur - Mhatre -

Kharpatil (JV)

1,49,31,89,663 05-10-2019 22-03-2017 work in progress --

PPD/DM/Conc.Ro

ad/60/2016/Date

d 19/12/2016

Road Work E-Tender 21.12.16 Two bid 20-01-2017 06 Nos. 1. M/s T.I.P.L 2) M/s P.P.

Kharpatil Consts. Pvt. Ltd. 3)

M/s Manoj Infracon Pvt. Ltd. 4)

M/s Shreenath Engineer 5) M/s

Blue Star Construction Co. 6)

M/s Mahendra Realtors &

Infrasrure Pvt. Ltd.

-- Yes PPD/DM/Conc. Road/T-

60/2017/746 Dated

15/05.2017

Blue Star

Construction Co..

3,19,44,760/- 30-11-2017 01-06-2017 Work in 

progress

--



Tender No Item/Nature of work Mode of Tender 

Enquiry 

Date publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding(single Two 

bid system)

Last date of 

receipt of Tender

Nos. 

Tenders 

received

Nos. & Name s of Parties qualified 

after technical evaluation
Nos.& Name of 

Parties not 

qualified after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether contract 

awarded to lowest 

tenderer evaluated 

L1

Contract No. & Date Name of the Contractor Value of Contract Scheduled of 

start of work

Actual date of start 

of work

Actual date of 

completion

Reasion for delay if 

any

PPD/DM/KARAL/R

OB/T-31/2017 

dt.25/10/2017

Road Work e-tender 31-10-2017 Two bid 22-11-2017 02 Nos 1) M/s J.M. Mhatre Infra. Pvt.

Ltd.                                                                    

2) M/s K.N. Gharat & Co.

-- Yes PPD/DM/KARAL/ROB/T-

31/2018 dt.01.01/2018

M/s J.M. Mhatra

Infra Pvt. Ltd.

1,38,81,300/- 06-05-2018 07-01-2018 Work is 

completed

--

PPD/Mgr./Cremat

orium/T-37/2017 

dated 22.11.2017

Civil work e-tender 24-11-2017 Two bid 08-12-2017 04 Nos. 1) M/s Sadanand Engineering

Works 2) M/s

R.P.Construction. 3) M/s K.N.

Gharat & Co. 4) M/s Piyush

enterprises.

-- Yes PPD/DM/Crematorium/37/2017/

248 dt 09/02/2018
M/s R.P.

Construction

87,51,620.00 23-06-2018 09-02-2018 Work is in

Progres.

PPD/DM/Road/ph

und Village/T-

47/2018/Dt.15/2/

2018

Road work E-Tender 19-02-2018 Two Bid 06-03-2018 03 Nos. M/s V.S.Patil                              

M/s K.N. Gharat & Co.              

M/s TIPL

-- Yes PPD/DM/Road/phund 

Village/T-47/2018/578 

Dt.20/04/2018

M/s V.S. Patil 75,89,800/- 25-11-2018 26-04-2018 Work is

completed

#VALUE!

PPD/DM/Maint/ T-

42/2017 

Dt.02/01/2018

Civil work e-tender 05-01-2018 Two bid 02-02-2018 05 Nos. 1) M/s Shivam Developers

2) M/s CGS Construction

3) M/s Sadanand Engineering

Works. 4) M/s

R.K. Patil 5) UBC

Engineers Pvt. Ltd.

-- Yes PPD/DM/Maint/2018/644 dt.

08/05/2018

M/s UBC Engineers

Pvt. Ltd.

49,07,755.51 21-05-2019 22-05-2018 Work is

Progress

--

PPD/MII/STP/Tow

nship/T-74/2017 

date 14/03/2017

Treatd Sewage

Work

E-Tender 21-03-2017 Two bid 20-04-2017 03 Nos. 1) M/s R.P. construction

2) M/s CGS Contruction

3) M/s Sadanand engineering

Works

-- Yes PPD/MII/STP/Township/T-

74/2018/37 date 08/03/2018

M/s R.P.

Construction

43,06,047.00 21-10-2018 22-03-2018 Work is in

progress

--

PPD/DM/Tank 

Farm Road/T-

01/2018 Dated

06/04/2018

Road Work e-tender 10-04-2018 Two bid 24-04-2018 3 Nons 1) M/s Blue Star Construction

Co. 2)

M/s V.S. Patil 3)

M/s K.N. Gharat & Co.

-- Yes PPD/DM/Tank Farm

Road/2018/738 Dated

06/06/2018

M/s Blue Star

Construction Co.

82,38,000/- 30-11-2018 -- Work is

awarded

--



Tender No Item/Nature of work Mode of Tender 

Enquiry 

Date publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding(single Two 

bid system)

Last date of 

receipt of Tender

Nos. 

Tenders 

received

Nos. & Name s of Parties qualified 

after technical evaluation
Nos.& Name of 

Parties not 

qualified after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether contract 

awarded to lowest 

tenderer evaluated 

L1

Contract No. & Date Name of the Contractor Value of Contract Scheduled of 

start of work

Actual date of start 

of work

Actual date of 

completion

Reasion for delay if 

any

PPD/DM/Machine

ries/T-54®/2018 

dated 23/04/2018

Monsoon work e-tender 20-04-2018 Two bid 03-05-2018 04 Nos. 1) M/s K.N. Gharat & Co.

2) M/s R.K. Patil 3)

M/s Mangalmurti Enterprises

M/s Pragati

Construction Co.

Yes PPD/DM/Machineries/2018/7

37  Dated 06/06/2018

M/s Mangalmurti

Enterprises

12,40,000/- 12-12-2018 06-06-2018 Work is in

progress

PPD/DM/Road/T-

72/2017 dtd.

20/02/2017

Road Work e-tender 4303900% Two bid 4306100% 02 Nos. i) M/s J.M. Mhatre Infra Pvt.

Ltd.,                                               

ii) M/s K.N. Gharat & Co

-- Yes PPD/DM/KARAL/ROB/T-

31/2018 dt 01/01/2018

M/s J.M. Mhatre

Infra Pvt. Ltd.

1,38,81,300/- 4322600% 4310100% Work is in 

progress

PPD/DM/Road/T-

15/2017 Dated

14/07/2017

Road work E-tender 23-02-2017 Two bid 22-03-2017 04 Nos. 1). M/s Thakur Infraproject Pvt.

Ltd. 2).M/s P.P. Kharpatil

Consts. Pvt. Ltd. 3. M/s

Bharat Construction Co.

(Bombay) 4) M/s Sai

Construction.

M/s Sai 

Construction

Yes PPD/DM/Road/2017/629 

Dated 27/04/2017

P.P. Kharpatil Const.

Pvt. Ltd.

6,84,86,000/- 03-02-2018 28-04-2017 Work is 

progress

--

PPD/M/Satellitep/

DPR/T-4/2016

Road Work e-tender 18-07-2017 Two bid 18-08-2017 05 Nos. 1) M/s K.N. Gharat & Co.

2) M/s Blue Star Const. Co.

3) M/s V.S. Patil 4)

M/s Manoj Infracon Pvt. Ltd.

5) M/s United Enterprises

M/s United 

Enterprises

Yes PPD/DM/Road/T-

15/2017/1800 Dated

18/12/2017

M/s K.N. Gharat &

Co.

4,06,77,352.80 23-04-2018 24-12-2017 Work in 

progress

--

PPD/SEZ/Pl/Mark

eting/T-41/2016

Civil work e-tender 15-03-2016 two bid 04-05-2016 06 Nos. 02 Nos. Qualified

1). M/s HATCH Associates India

Pvt. Ltd. 2) M/s PROGEN

Technical Consultant LLC

04 Nos Not 

qualified 1) M/s 

TYPSA Ingenieros 

Consultores 

Arutectors  2) 

M/s Sellhorn 

Ingenieurgese 

Ischaftmb H  3) 

M/s AECOM India 

Pvt. Ltd.  4) M/s 

Egis India 

Consulting 

Engineers Pvt. 

Ltd.

Awarded Based

on Higher

Combined Score

PPD/M/Satellite-P/DPR/T-

4/2016/608 dated 10-06-2016.

M/s Progen

Technical Consultant

LLC in Consortium

with.

11,75,00,000/- 25-06-2017 25-06-2016 In progres Delay due Local

Agitation 

Appongition To

Cargiant Services

& DTEPA

interment.

PPD/C-DRG-

II/PLAN-

05/52/2016 

Conultancy 

services

e-tender 2/09/2016 

to 

22/9/2016

Two bid 22/9/2016 

and extended

till 10.10.2016

4 02 Nos qualified 1) M/s A.T.

Kearney Ltd . 2) M/s The

Boston Consulting Group (I) Pvt. 

Ltd.

02 Nos.  1) M/s 

Price 

Waterhouse 

Coopers Pvt. Ltd.   

2) M/s Ern & 

Young LLP and 

M/s Goldmine 

Advtg. Ltd. (JV)

Tender awarded

as per based on

highest combine

score of tender

condition

PPD/SEZ/P-I/Marketing/T-

41/2016/1457 dated

14/11/2016 and exteded fro 1

year from 15/1/2018 as per

tender condition JNP/JNPT-

SEZ/BCG/2017 dated

10/01/2018

M/s Boston

Consulting Group (I)

Pvt. Ltd.

10,80,00,000/- &

Extension work

11,34,00,000/-

Dec.,20      

14/01/2019

5/12/2017 In

progres

Jan-18 compliance 

retated approvals

from Mos and

TAMP were

required to E

revised.



Tender No Item/Nature of work Mode of Tender 

Enquiry 

Date publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding(single Two 

bid system)

Last date of 

receipt of Tender

Nos. 

Tenders 

received

Nos. & Name s of Parties qualified 

after technical evaluation
Nos.& Name of 

Parties not 

qualified after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether contract 

awarded to lowest 

tenderer evaluated 

L1

Contract No. & Date Name of the Contractor Value of Contract Scheduled of 

start of work

Actual date of start 

of work

Actual date of 

completion

Reasion for delay if 

any

PPD/SEZ/EPC/T-

22/2016

Dredging work e-tender Two bid 19-01-2017 03 Nos 1) M/s Boskalis Smit India LLP in

JV with M/s Jan De Nul Dreging

India Pvt.Ltd Lead Member M/s

Boskalis Smit (India) LLP 51%

Share as per (JV) 2) M/s Van

Oord India Pvt. Ltd. 3) M/s

Intenationa Seaport Dredging

Ltd.

NA Awarded to L1 PPD/C-Dreg-II/Plan-05/T-

52/2017/515 dated

31/03/2017

M/s boskalis Smit

India LLP in JV with

M/s Jan De Nul

Dredging India Pvt.

Ltd.

19,63,17,76,500.00 30-03-2019 1st May 2017 In Progress No 

Delay

No Delay Project

on Schedule.

PPD/M/Coastal 

berth/T-63/2016

Civil work e-tender 01-07-2016 Two bid 21-08-2018 10 Nos. 05 Qualified

1) M/s IL &FS Enineering and

Construction Co. Ltd.

2) M/s NBCC (India) Ltd.

3) M/s Joint Venture Of Gayatri

Project Ltd.(35%), Thakur

Infraproject Pvt. Ltd. (33%) and

J M Mhatre Infra Pvt. Ltd.(32%)

4) M/s Joint Venture of M/s

Shapoorji Pallonji Construction

Pvt. Ltd. 5) Joint

Venture of M/s Backbone

Enterprise Ltd.

05 Not Qualified 

1) M/s Sheikh 

Construction       

2) M/s Atlanta 

Ltd.                        

3) M/s Joint 

Venture of M/s 

Varaha Infra ltd. 

In and Ajwan 

Infrastructure 

Pvt. Ltd.                      

4) M/s Punj Lloyd 

Ltd.             5) M/s 

Dishchandr R. 

Agrawal Infracon 

Pvt. Ltd.

Awarded Tp L1 PPD/SEZ/EPC/T-22/2016/285 

dated 06/10/2016

Joint Venture of M/s

Bakbone Enterprise

Limited and M/s Al

Fara'a Infraprojects

Private Limited.

476,00,00,000/- 19-10-2019 21-10-2016 Work is in 

progress

The delay of 8% in

target of 39%

PPD/M/PMC-DRG-

II/PLAN-05/T-

09/2016

Civil work e-tender 02-01-2017 Two bid 04-02-2017 05 nos. 05 Qualified 1) M/s Atcons In

Featurette Ltd. 2) M/s ITD

Cunctation India Ltd. Thakur

Infrastructure Pvt Ltd. Joint

Venture 3) M/s Simplex

Infesters LLP 4) M/s RKEC

Projects Ltd. 5) M/s RKEC

Projects Ltd.

NA Awarded To L1 PPD/M/Coastal 

Berth/2017/517 dated

31/01/2017

M/s RKEC Projects

Limited

1,43,32,88,246.40 23.05.2020 26.05.2018 Work is in 

progress

No Delay Sofar

PPD/M-1/Building 

maint/T-41/2017, 

dt.28/12/2017

PMC work Short Listed

Bidders 
Short Listed 

Bidders

Two bid 25.11.2014 02 Nos. 1) M/s Howe (India) Pvt. Ltd.

2) M/s Tata Consulting

Engineers Ltd.

NA Awarded to L1 PPD/M/C-Drg.-

II/Plan05/2016/13/dated 

01/08/2016

M/s Tata Consulting

Engineers Ltd.

5,90,30,000.00 15-02-2019 19-08-2016 In Progress No 

Delay

No Delay work on

schedule.



Tender No Item/Nature of work Mode of Tender 

Enquiry 

Date publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding(single Two 

bid system)

Last date of 

receipt of Tender

Nos. 

Tenders 

received

Nos. & Name s of Parties qualified 

after technical evaluation
Nos.& Name of 

Parties not 

qualified after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether contract 

awarded to lowest 

tenderer evaluated 

L1

Contract No. & Date Name of the Contractor Value of Contract Scheduled of 

start of work

Actual date of start 

of work

Actual date of 

completion

Reasion for delay if 

any

PPD/MGr/Crane 

Rail/T-20/2017, 

dt.16-08-2017

Annual Civil

Maintenance of

Port of Port

Building inside

custom bound

area (2017-18)

E-tender 01-01-2018 

to 15-01-

2018

Two bid 15-01-2018 04 Nos. 1) M/s Sadanand Engineering

Works 2) M/s

R.P.Construction. 3) M/sSKM

Ramdin Ultratch Pvt. Ltd. 4)

M/s CGS Construction

NA Yes PPD/M-1/Building Maint/T-

41/2018/491 dt.03/04/2018

M/s CGS

Construction 

91,36,882.01 18-04-2019 18-04-2018 NYA NA

PPD/M-1/SWB 

yard/T-69/2017, 

dt.30-01-2017

Repair and

maintenance of

crain rail, RTGC

turning pad cable

duct and

miscellaneous 

work in JNPT

e-tender 19-08-2017 

to 13-09-

2017

Two Bid 14-09-2017 03 Nos. 1) M/s Manoj Infracon Pvt. Ltd.

2) M/s V.R. Engineering

Construction 3) M/s Sadanand

Engg. Works.

M/s Manoj 

Infracon Pvt. Ltd.

yes PPD/M-1/Crane Rail/T-

20/2018/04 dt.01/01/2018

M/s V,R,Eng.

Construction

48,95,662.48/- 08-01-2019 NYA NA

JNP/M(CT)/RS/15/

101

Strengthening 

and 

Restructuring of

yards behind

shallow water

Berth in JN Port.

e-tender 31-01-2017 tp

27-02-2017

Two bid 27-02-2017 03 Nos 1) M/s TARMAT-ALFARA'A(JV)

2) M/s Thakur -Mhatre-

Kharpatil(JV)                                

3) M/s Ajwani Infrastructure

Pvt. Ltd.

NA Yes PPD/M-1/SWB Uard/T-

69/2017 dt. 30-01-2017

M/s Thakur- Mhatre-

Kharpatil (JV)

114,99,81,245.00/- 08-12-2018 08-04-2018 NYA NA

JNP/TRAFFIC/201

6/102

Hiring the

services of 08

nos. of reach

stackers for

handling of ISO

freight 

containers within

JNPT

Open Tender 08-06-2015 Two Bid system 08-07-2015 06 Nos. 1. M/s Apana Lofistics Pvt. Ltd.

2. M/s Dewanchand Ramsaran

Corporation Pvt. Ltd. 3.

M/s Kandla Cargo Handlers

4. M/s Lift & Shift Services 5.

M/s Highway Roadlines Pvt.

Ltd. 6. M/s Prem Chand &

Company

Nil Yes i) LOA:

JNP/M(CT)/RS/LQA/DRS/15/8

85 dtd 3/11/2015 ii) WO

No.JNP/M(CT)/RS/WO/DRS/1

6/84 dtd 13.01.2016

M/s Dewanchand

Ramsaran Co.

Pvtt.Ltd.

Rs.39.255 crores Contract 

period of 03

year from

the date of

start of work

& extendable

for one year.

01.02.2016 31-01-2019

Hiring the

services of 40

nos. of Tractor-

Trailers for

handling ISO

freight 

containers within

JNPT premises

e-tender 08-04-2016 Two bid system 29-04-2016 07 parties 1. M/s Ekta Enterprises, Jaipur,

2).M/s Suman Forwarding,

Kolkata, 3). M/s Shree Datta

Containers Movers CBD Belapur

, 4). M/s STC Movers Pvt. Ltd,

Mumbai, 5). M/s Apana

Loginstics Pvt. Ltd, Mumbai, 6).

M/s Priti Logistics, Mumbai, 7)

M/s Sar Logistics Pv

Nil Yes Work order

No.JNP/M(CT)/WO/TT/16/101

1 dtd 09/6/2016

M/s Ekta Enterprises 56,94,95,520/- 03 Years

from the

date of start

of work

01-08-2016 30-07-2019 --

JNP/TRAFFIC         

/2016/103

General 

conservancy of

Container 

Terminal

Limited 

tender to

Registered JN

Port PAP

labour 

socities

18-03-2016 Two bid 30-03-2016 2 parties 1. M/s OM Shiv Prajkalpagrasta

Majoor Shahakari Ltd.

2. Shanteshwari Nhava Sheva

Prakalpgrasta Majoor Sahakari

Sanstha Ltd.

Nil Yes Work order

no.JNP/M(CT)/Gen. 

con/Workorder/16/1130 dtd

30.06.2016

M/s Om Shiv

Prakalpgrast 

sahakari sanstha ,

Karal

91,37,254.33 per

annum

02 years

from date of

start of work

01-07-2016 30-06-2018 --



Tender No Item/Nature of work Mode of Tender 

Enquiry 

Date publication 

of NIT

Type of 

Bidding(single Two 

bid system)

Last date of 

receipt of Tender

Nos. 

Tenders 

received

Nos. & Name s of Parties qualified 

after technical evaluation
Nos.& Name of 

Parties not 

qualified after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether contract 

awarded to lowest 

tenderer evaluated 

L1

Contract No. & Date Name of the Contractor Value of Contract Scheduled of 

start of work

Actual date of start 

of work

Actual date of 

completion

Reasion for delay if 

any

JNP/BT/CONSERV

ANCY/2015

Design 

Development 

supply, 

Installation, 

Testing, 

Commisioning 

and Maintenance

of RFID based

Gate Automaylon 

e-tender 20-05-2016 Two bid 09-06-2016 05 

Tenderers

03 Nos. 1) M/s Infotek Software

System Pvt. Ltd-Pune 2) Suraj

Informatics Pvt. Ltd- Navi

Mymbai 3)CGC Converse

Technologies Pvt. Ltd- Navi

Mumbai

02 Nos 2) M/s

Corsonant 

System Pvt. Ltd.

2) M/s Wipro Ltd.

Yes 1. LOA no.

JNP/M(CT).LOA.GA/16/1514 

dated 21-07-2016 2) work

order no.

JNP/M(CT)/WO/GA/16/1537 

dated 25-08-2016

M/s Suraj

Informatics Pvt. Ltd. -

Navi Mumbai

3,62,57,161/- As per

workorder 

commisionin

g date is 18-

10-2016 &

AMC for 4

years after

commisionin

g

27-07-2016 for

commisioning

18-10-2016 for

commisioning 

& 4 years AMC

after 

commusuibubg

Work nor

completed by

Contractor, 

entered into

supplimental 

agreement dtd

22.02.2018. Work

in progresess.

General 

Conservancy of

Office Building of

Bulk Terminal

22.02.2016 15.3.2016 Two bid 15.3.2016 2 Tenders 1. M/s OM Shiv Prajkalpagrasta

Majoor Shahakari Ltd.

2. M/s Funde Majoor Sahakari

Sanstha Ltd. Funde Tal. Uran

Nil yes JNP/BT/GEN.CON./Work 

Order/2016/3274 dated 27-06-

2016

M/s Om Shiv

Prakalpgrast 

sahakari sanstha ,

Karal

Rs.31.99 Lakhs Two years

from 

01.07.2016 

to 30-06-

2018 and

extendable 

up to one

year on the

same rates

terms and

condition

01-07-2016 30-06-2018 --


